Minnesota law.
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SEc.. 2. Jurors’ fees in said wunicipal court shall be one [1]dollar
per day in the trial of civil actions, but no party shall be entitled to a
jury in any civil action, unless he shall demand the same, and shall
pay ip to court the fees of such jury for one (1) day’s attendance, be-
fore the venire shall issue, and all the fees of a jury in any civil case in
said court shall be taxed as costs against the unsuccessful party, and
.shall be included in the judgment, and shall be collected as other
taxable costs. In case a jury is not demanded and the jury fee
paid, as hereinbefore provided, the case shall be tried by the court
without a jury. )

Src. 3. All acts and parts of acts conflicting with the provisions
of this act are hereby repealed. . '

Seo. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage. .

Approved Februaary 21, 1887.

CHAPTER 51.

[H. F. No. 628.]

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND SIXTY-STX (166)
SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY-FIVE (1885), ENTITLED “ AN ACT TG AUTHORIZE THE
CITY OF WINONA TO FUND TEMPORARY LO3NS,” APPROVED
FEBRUARY TWENTY-FOURTH (24th), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-FIVE (1885).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola:

Secrion 1. That section two [2] of an act entitled “an act to au-
thorize the city of "Winona to fund temporary loans,” approved Feb-
roary twenty-fourth [24th], one thousand eight hundred and eighty-
five [1885], be amended by striking out from said section the words,
“at the city treasurer’s office in said city”, and inserting, in lieu there-
of the words, “at the National Park Bank in the city of New York”.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and afier
its passage.

Approved February 14, 1887.



